
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 25 By Councillor Lang for answer by the 

Convener of the Transport and 
Environment Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 23 August 2018  

   

Question (1) On what date did she write to the chief executive of 

Transport Scotland following Council’s approval of motion 

9.2 on 15 March 2018? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) Will be publish a copy of her letter and the reply received 

from the chief executive of Transport Scotland? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) What assessment has officials made of the legality of 

current Fairtrade road signs in Edinburgh in light of the 

written parliamentary answer given by the Transport 

Secretary on 26 June 2018 (reference S5W-17275)? 

Answer (3)  
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